RACP Accredited Sites for Advanced Training

i | Specialists. Together RHEUMATOLOGY (updated November

EDUCATE ADVOCATE INNOVATE  2025)

Important information:

e Core Training in Rheumatology can only be undertaken in an accredited training setting. Applicants are advised that the position applied for must be appropriate within
these settings for Core Training to be approved.

e Qverseas training sites must be prospectively approved by the Advanced Training Committee (ATC) in Rheumatology to provide core training, in line with the
accreditation process outlined in the Criteria for the Accreditation of Rheumatology Core Training Settings. For enquiries about overseas training, please contact Training
Services via rheumatology@racp.edu.au.

e This document is updated regularly. For any questions about training settings/positions accredited for Rheumatology Advanced Training, please contact Training
Accreditation Services via accreditation@racp.edu.au.

e Training time/professional experience requirements for Rheumatology Advanced Training are outlined in the training program handbook. Trainees should refer to the
handbook that corresponds to the year in which they entered the program for guidance on their training requirements, including location of training requirements.

For any questions about training time requirements, please contact Training Services via rheumatology@racp.edu.au.

Adult Medicine Training Sites

HOSPITAL STATE | STATUS TRAINING TYPE MAXIMUM NUMBER MAXIMUM CORE ACCREDITED COMMENTS
OF TRAINEES TRAINING (MONTHS) UNTIL

Canberra Hospital Accredited Core Training February 2026
Blacktown Hospital NSW Provisional Core Training 1 12 February 2027
Campbelltown Hospital NSW | Accredited Core Training 2 24 2026

Accredited for:
Concord Repatriation General

Hospital NSW | Accredited Core Training 3 12 2025 « One 1.0 FTE position

* Two 0.5 FTE positions

Dubbo Health Service NSW | Accredited Core Training 1 12 February 2029


mailto:rheumatology@racp.edu.au
mailto:accreditation@racp.edu.au
https://www.racp.edu.au/trainees/advanced-training/rheumatology
mailto:rheumatology@racp.edu.au

Liverpool Hospital

Port Macquarie Base Hospital

Princes of Wales Hospital

Royal Newcastle Centre

Royal North Shore Hospital

Royal Prince Alfred Hospital

St George Hospital

Westmead Hospital

Wollongong Hospital

Cairns Hospital

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSwW

QLD

Accredited

Provisional

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Provisional

Accredited

Conditional

Accredited

Accredited

Core Training

Core Training

Core Training

Core Training

Core Training

Core Training

Core Training

Core Training

Core Training

Core Training

Core Training

Core Training

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

February 2029

2025

2025

2026

February 2028

February 2029

February 2029

February 2026

2025

February 2027

2025

February 2026

Accredited for:

» Two 1.0 FTE positions

* One 0.5 FTE position

* One 1.0 FTE position
with 0.5 FTE in public
setting and 0.5 FTE in
private setting

Joint position with Wagga
Wagga Base Hospital



Gold Coast University
Hospital

Greenslopes Private Hospital

Mater Brisbane Hospital

Princess Alexandra Hospital

Redcliffe Hospital

Royal Brisbane and Women'’s
Hospital

Sunshine Coast University
Hospital

The Prince Charles Hospital

Townsville University Hospital

Flinders Medical Centre

North Adelaide Local Health
Network (Lyell McEwin
Hospital and Modbury
Hospitals)

Queen Elizabeth Hospital

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

QLD

SA

SA

SA

SA

Accredited

Accredited

Provisional

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Conditional

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Provisional

Accredited

Accredited

Core Training

Core Training

Core Training

Core Training

Core Training

Core Training

Core Training

Core Training

Core Training
Core Training
Core Training

Core Training

Core Training

Core Training

0.1

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

2025

2025

February 2027

February 2026

2025

February 2028

February 2028

February 2026

February 2028
February 2028
2025

February 2027

February 2029

2026

Share position with
Caboolture Hospital, with 0.4
FTE based at RBWH



Royal Adelaide Hospital

Royal Hobart Hospital

Alfred Hospital
Austin Health

Eastern Health - Box Hill and
Maroondah Hospitals

Monash Medical Centre
Royal Melbourne Hospital

St Vincent’s Hospital
Melbourne

The Northern Hospital

Western Health - Footscray
Hospital

SA

TAS

VIC
VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Provisional

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Core Training

Core Training

Core Training

Core Training
Core Training
Core Training
Core Training
Core Training

Core Training

Core Training

Core Training

Core Training

0.5

0.5

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

2026

2026

2026

2025
2026
February 2028
February 2028
2026

February 2027

2026

February 2028

2026

Shared position with Royal
Adelaide Hospital

Shared position with Queen
Elizabeth Hospital

1x Shared position with The

Northern Hospital

1x Shared position with
Austin Health



Paediatric Training Sites

HOSPITAL STATE | STATUS TRAINING TYPE | MAXIMUM NUMBER MAXIMUM CORE ACCREDITATION | COMMENTS
OF TRAINEES TRAINING (MONTHS) REVIEW

Fiona Stanley Hospital Provisional Core Training 2026
Royal Perth Hospital WA Provisional Core Training 2 12 2026
Women's and Children's SA | Provisional | Core Training 1 12 2025
Hospital
Accredited Core Training 1 12 2025
Sir Charles Gairdner Hospital WA
Provisional Core Training 1 12 2025
Queensland Children's QLD | Accredited | Core Training 1 12 February 2026
Hospital
Royal Children’s Hospital VIC Accredited Core Training 2 12 February 2029
Perth Children’s Hospital WA Accredited Core Training 1 12 February 2027
The Children's Hospital at NSW Provisional Core Training 1 12 February 2027
Westmead
Bristol Royal Hospital for UK | Accredited | Core Training 1 12 2025

Children



	Adult Medicine Training Sites
	Paediatric Training Sites

