

Accredited Sites for Advanced Training

RHEUMATOLOGY (Updated November

EDUCATE ADVOCATE INNOVATE 2025)

Important information:

- Core Training in Rheumatology can only be undertaken in an accredited training setting. Applicants are advised that the position applied for must be appropriate within these settings for Core Training to be approved.
- Overseas training sites must be prospectively approved by the Advanced Training Committee (ATC) in Rheumatology to provide core training, in line with the accreditation process outlined in the Criteria for the Accreditation of Rheumatology Core Training Settings. For enquiries about overseas training, please contact Training Services via rheumatology@racp.edu.au.
- This document is updated regularly. For any questions about training settings/positions accredited for Rheumatology Advanced Training, please contact Training Accreditation Services via accreditation@racp.edu.au.
- Training time/professional experience requirements for Rheumatology Advanced Training are outlined in the training program <a href="https://henchology.ncb/henchology.com

Adult Medicine Training Sites

HOSPITAL	STATE	STATUS	TRAINING TYPE	MAXIMUM NUMBER OF TRAINEES	MAXIMUM CORE TRAINING (MONTHS)	ACCREDITED UNTIL	COMMENTS
Canberra Hospital	ACT	Accredited	Core Training	2	12	February 2026	
Blacktown Hospital	NSW	Provisional	Core Training	1	12	February 2027	
Campbelltown Hospital	NSW	Accredited	Core Training	2	24	2026	
Concord Repatriation General Hospital	NSW	Accredited	Core Training	3	12	2025	Accredited for: One 1.0 FTE position Two 0.5 FTE positions
Dubbo Health Service	NSW	Accredited	Core Training	1	12	February 2029	

Liverpool Hospital	NSW	Accredited	Core Training	4	12	February 2029	Accredited for: • Two 1.0 FTE positions • One 0.5 FTE position • One 1.0 FTE position with 0.5 FTE in public setting and 0.5 FTE in private setting
Port Macquarie Base Hospital	NSW	Provisional	Core Training	1	12	2025	
Princes of Wales Hospital	NSW	Accredited	Core Training	1	12	2025	
Royal Newcastle Centre	NSW	Accredited	Core Training	2	12	2026	
Royal North Shore Hospital	NSW	Accredited	Core Training	1	12	February 2028	

Royal Prince Alfred Hospital	NSW	Accredited	Core Training	2	12	February 2029	
		Accredited	Core Training	1	12	February 2029	Joint position with Wagga Wagga Base Hospital
		Provisional	Core Training	1	12	February 2026	
St George Hospital	NSW	Accredited	Core Training	1	12	2025	
Westmead Hospital	NSW	Conditional	Core Training	2	12	February 2027	
Wollongong Hospital	NSW	Accredited	Core Training	1	12	2025	
Cairns Hospital	QLD	Accredited	Core Training	1	12	February 2026	

Gold Coast University Hospital	QLD	Accredited	Core Training	3	12	2025	
Greenslopes Private Hospital	QLD	Accredited	Core Training	1	12	2025	
Mater Brisbane Hospital	QLD	Provisional	Core Training	0.1	12	February 2027	
Princess Alexandra Hospital	QLD	Accredited	Core Training	1	12	February 2026	
Redcliffe Hospital	QLD	Accredited	Core Training	1	12	2025	
		Accredited	Core Training	1		February 2028	
Royal Brisbane and Women's Hospital	QLD	Accredited	Core Training	1	12	February 2028	Share position with Caboolture Hospital, with 0.4 FTE based at RBWH
Sunshine Coast University Hospital	QLD	Conditional	Core Training	1	12	February 2026	
The Prince Charles Hospital	QLD	Accredited	Core Training	1	12	February 2028	
Townsville University Hospital	QLD	Accredited	Core Training	3	12	February 2028	
Fire Leas Marine LO and a	SA	Accredited	Core Training	2	12	2025	
Flinders Medical Centre	SA	Provisional	Core Training	1	12	February 2027	
North Adelaide Local Health Network (Lyell McEwin Hospital and Modbury Hospitals)	SA	Accredited	Core Training	1	12	February 2029	
Queen Elizabeth Hospital	SA	Accredited	Core Training	1	12	2026	

		Accredited	Core Training	0.5	12	2026	Shared position with Royal Adelaide Hospital
		Accredited	Core Training	1	12	2026	
Royal Adelaide Hospital	SA	Accredited	Core Training	0.5	12	2026	Shared position with Queen Elizabeth Hospital
Royal Hobart Hospital	TAS	Provisional	Core Training	2	12	2025	
Alfred Hospital	VIC	Accredited	Core Training	2	12	2026	
Austin Health	VIC	Accredited	Core Training	2	12	February 2028	1x Shared position with The Northern Hospital
Eastern Health - Box Hill and Maroondah Hospitals	VIC	Accredited	Core Training	1	12	February 2028	
Monash Medical Centre	VIC	Accredited	Core Training	3	12	2026	
Royal Melbourne Hospital	VIC	Accredited	Core Training	2	12	February 2027	
St Vincent's Hospital Melbourne	VIC	Accredited	Core Training	2	12	2026	
The Northern Hospital	VIC	Accredited	Core Training	2	12	February 2028	1x Shared position with Austin Health
Western Health - Footscray Hospital	VIC	Accredited	Core Training	1	12	2026	

Paediatric Training Sites

HOSPITAL	STATE	STATUS	TRAINING TYPE	MAXIMUM NUMBER OF TRAINEES	MAXIMUM CORE TRAINING (MONTHS)	ACCREDITATION REVIEW	COMMENTS
Fiona Stanley Hospital	WA	Provisional	Core Training	2	12	2026	
Royal Perth Hospital	WA	Provisional	Core Training	2	12	2026	
Women's and Children's Hospital	SA	Provisional	Core Training	1	12	2025	
Sir Charles Cairdner Hespital	WA	Accredited	Core Training	1	12	2025	
Sir Charles Gairdner Hospital		Provisional	Core Training	1	12	2025	
Queensland Children's Hospital	QLD	Accredited	Core Training	1	12	February 2026	
Royal Children's Hospital	VIC	Accredited	Core Training	2	12	February 2029	
Perth Children's Hospital	WA	Accredited	Core Training	1	12	February 2027	
The Children's Hospital at Westmead	NSW	Provisional	Core Training	1	12	February 2027	
Bristol Royal Hospital for Children	UK	Accredited	Core Training	1	12	2025	